UOB-Kay Hian Holdings Limited through its wholly-owned subsidiary, UOB Kay Hian (BVI) Limited
had purchased additional shares in its listed subsidiary in Thailand, UOB Kay Hian Securities (Thailand)
Public Company Limited.  The details are as follows:

Before purchases After purchases

No. of
shares
held

Percentage
held

Date of
purchases

No. of shares
purchased

Purchase price
per share

(THB)
No. of
shares
held

Percentage
held

43,326,434 8.62% 02.12.2013 404,000 3.7102 43,730,434 8.70%

43,730,434 8.70% 03.12.2013 400,000 3.7223 44,130,434 8.78%

44,130,434 8.78% 04.12.2013 280,000 3.7100 44,410,434 8.84%

Note: UOB-Kay Hian Holdings Limited direct shareholding remains at 355,000,000 shares or 70.65%.

Dated: 05.12.2013